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NAME ORGANIZATION SERVICE AREA SUBPOPULATION(S) SERVED STAKEHOLDER GROUP CONTACT INFO 

BOARD MEMBERS      
Jenn McMahon (Chair) Child and Family Charities Tri-County-Clinton, Eaton, Ingham (CEI) Youth, Young Adults, Young Families Private Non-Profit jenniferm@childandfamily.org 

 

Nancy Oliver (Vice Chair) Holy Cross Services Ingham County General Homeless Faith-Based Non-Profit noliver@hccsnet.org 
 

Brooke Hall (Secretary) Community Mental Health – (CEI) Tri-County-Clinton, Eaton, Ingham (CEI) General Mental Health Care hallbr@ceicmh.org 
 

Dana Watson (Treasurer) Ingham County Health Department Ingham County General Health Care Dwatson@ingham.org 
 

Kim Coleman (Fiduciary) Lansing – Human Relations & Community Services City of Lansing General Government kim.coleman@lansingmi.gov 
 

Rose Taphouse  Lansing Schools – M-V Coordinator Ingham County Lansing & Ingham County Students and Their Families Education Rose.Taphouse@lansingschools.net 
 

Clinton Mireles  Ingham County Health Department Ingham County General Person With Lived Experience  CMireles@ingham.org 
 

Su’Alynn Holbrook Michigan Dept of Health & Human Services Ingham County General Government holbrooks@michigan.gov 
 

Veronica Perera Legal Services South-Central Michigan South Central Michigan Eviction Diversion Legal Aid vperera@lsscm.org 
 

Rawley VanFossen City of Lansing-Dept. of Economic Development & Planning City of Lansing General Government kims@lanshc.org 
 

Kim Shirey Lansing Housing Commission Greater Lansing Area General, Homeless, Low-Income Public Housing Authority kims@lanshc.org 
 

Mark Criss City Rescue Mission Greater Lansing Area General Homeless Faith-Based Non-Profit Mark@bearescuer.com 
 

Matt Apostle City of East Lansing-Community & Economic Development City of East Lansing General Government mapostle@cityofeastlansing.com 
 

Rich Howard AARP – American Association of Retired Persons Statewide Elderly Community Advocate Non-Profit rhoward@aarp.org 
 

Susan Cancro Advent House Ministries Ingham County General, Homeless, Low-Income Non-Profit secancro@adventhouse.com 
 

ADDITIONAL  ACTIVE 
MEMBERS 

 
 

    

Matt Stevenson Haven House – HMIS Lead Agency Ingham County General Homeless, Families Non-Profit mstevenson@havenhouseel.org 
 

Pam Young Haven House Ingham County General Homeless, Families Non-Profit pam@havenhouseel.org 
 

Diana Barlett Ingham County Housing Trust Fund Ingham County General, Low-income Non-Profit dbartlett@ingham.org 
 

Erica Munchback L-Town Jubilee Greater Lansing Area General, Low Income Non-Profit ericamunchbach@gmail.com 
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Daniel Spencer City of Lansing City of Lansing General Government Daniel.Spencer@lansingmi.gov 
 

Doris Witherspoon City of Lansing City of Lansing General  Government Doris.Witherspoon@lansingmi.gov 
 

Kristy Hagarty Eastside Community Action Center Ingham County – East Side General Non-Profit ecacclansing@gmail.com 
 

Caroline Croom Child and Family Charities Tri-County-Clinton, Eaton, Ingham (CEI) Youth, Young Adults, Young Families Private Non-Profit Caroline.Croom@childandfamily.org 
 

Kristin Millerov Ending Violent Encounters (EVE) Greater Lansing Area Domestic Violence Victims Non-Profit kmillerov@eveinc.org 
 

Megham Palma Haven House Ingham County General Homeless-Families Non-Profit mpalma@havenhouseel.org 
 

Amy Crank City of Lansing City of Lansing General Government amy.crank@lansingmi.gov 
 

Erin Buitendorp City of Lansing City of Lansing General Government erin.buitendorp@lansingmi.gov 
 

Ulices Rosa 54-B District Court – Eviction Diversion City of East Lansing General Government ulices.Rosa@lansingmi.gov 
 

Myleeka Spears Ending Violent Encounters (EVE) Greater Lansing Area Domestic Violence Victims Non-Profit MSpears@eveinc.org 
 

Dr. Eleanor Kue United Against Poverty Ingham County General Homeless Faith-Based Non-Profit eleanorekue@hotmail.com 
 

Aurora Seelye Allen Neighborhood Center City of Lansing - Eastside General Non=Profit auroras@allenneighborhoodcenter.org 
 

Hilaria Bunton Capital Area Community Center Greater Lansing Area General Non-Profit hbunton@cacs-inc.org 
 

Rebecca Kasen Women’s Center of Greater Lansing, Inc. Greater Lansing Area Women Non-Profit rebecca@lansingwomen.org 
 

Patricia Braman Advent House Ministries Ingham County General, Homeless, Low-Income Non-Profit pbraman@adventhouse.com 
 

Hunter Taylor Lifeboat Greater Lansing Substance Use Disorder  Non-Profit hunter@lifeboatnetworkcenter.org 
 

David Garrett Volunteers of America – MI SSVF Ingham County General  Non-Profit dgarrett@voami.org 
 

Colleen Dahl Salvation Army – Region 7 Greater Lansing General Non-Profit Colleen.Dahl@usc.salvationarmy.org 
 

Lolo Robison Capital Area Transportation Authority Tri-County-Clinton, Eaton, Ingham (CEI) Transportation Community  lrobison@cata.org 
 
 

Magok Riak Dud Lansing Housing Commission Greater Lansing Area General, Homeless, Low-Income Public Housing Authority MagokRD@lanshc.org 
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Sophia Estrada-Ferreira Lansing Community College Ingham County College Students Education estras@star.lcc.edu 
 

Oscar Cortez Veterans Affairs Greater Lansing Area Veterans Government Oscar.Cortez3@va.gov 
 

 Frances Gunn Child and Family Charities Tri-County-Clinton, Eaton, Ingham (CEI) Youth, Young Adults, Young Families Private Non-Profit Frances.Gunn@childandfamily.org 
 

Meaghan Redd Capital Area Housing Partnership Greater Lansing Area General, Low-Income CHDO, Housing Counseling Agency meaghan@capitalareahousing.org 
 

Randy Barton City Rescue Mission Greater Lansing Area General Homeless Faith-Based Non-Profit randy@bearescuer.com 
 

Brenda Look Disability Claims Advocates Greater Lansing Area Disabled Non-profit, Advocacy lookbrenda@hotmail.com 
 

Kim Reed Community Mental Health - Clinton, Eaton, Ingham Tri-County-Clinton, Eaton, Ingham (CEI) Mental Health Mental Health Care reedk@ceicmh.org 
 

Kris Chessin Advent House Ministries Ingham County General, Homeless, Low-Income Non-Profit kchessin@adventhouse.com 
 

Edward Allen Advent House Ministries Ingham County General, Homeless, Low-Income Non-Profit Eallen@adventhouse.com 
 

Kurt Skinner MI Just Cause Greater Lansing Area Formerly Incarcerated men Non-Profit, Faith Based kurt@mijustcause.org 
 

Teri Looney Loaves and Fishes Greater Lansing Area General, Homeless Non-Profit director@loavesandfisheslansing.org 
 

Maria Kloeckner Ingham County Public Defender’s Office Ingham County Legal Legal Aid Mkloeckner@ingham.org 
 

Presyce Rogers Lansing Housing Commission  Greater Lansing Area General Homeless, Low-Income Public Housing Authority presyceR@lanshc.org 
 

Pat Horton Capital Area Housing Partnership Greater Lansing Area General, Low-Income CHDO, Housing Counseling Agency patricia@capitalareahousing.org 
 

Alexis Hutchinson Ingham County Health Plan Michigan Ingham County Health Coverage for Low-Income Health Care AHutchinson@ihpmi.org 
 

Joe McDonald City of Lansing-Housing Ombudsman-HRCS City of Lansing City of Lansing Government joseph.mcdonald@lansingmi.gov 
 

Billie DeShone Legal Services of South-Central Michigan South Central Michigan Eviction Diversion Legal Aid bdeshone@lsscm.org 
 

Aleea Swinford Ingham Health Plan Michigan Ingham County Health Coverage for Low-Income Health Care aswinford@ihpmi.org 
 

Julie Thomasma Child and Family Charities Tri-County-Clinton, Eaton, Ingham (CEI) Youth, Young Adults, Young Families Private Non-Profit julie@childandfamily.org 
 

Jami Garver City of Lansing City of Lansing General Government Jami.Garver@lansingmi.gov 
 

Kisha Beverly Ingham County Health Department Ingham County General Health Care KBeverly@ingham.org 
 

Sterling Wendt Ingham County Health Department Ingham County General Health Care KBeverly@ingham.org 
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Charles Roltsch City of Lansing City of Lansing General Government Charles.Roltsch@lansingmi.gov 
 

Kirk Taskila Lansing Area Aids Network Greater Lansing Area General HIV/AIDS Non-Profit ktaskila@laanonline.org 
 

Abraham Majak Holy Cross Services Ingham County General Homeless Faith-Based Non-Profit amajak@hccsnet.org 
 

Sharon Rogers Capital Area Community Services – Head Start Greater Lansing Area Early Education Non-Profit sharon.rogers@cacsheadstart.org 
 

Maria Vilyal Department of Police and Public Safety - MSU Michigan State University Public Safety/Legal MSU Students ValayilM@dpps.msu.edu 
 

Rita Dunlop Rent Property Owners of Mid-Michigan Ingham County Property Rental Units Landlords atirmary@aol.com 
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